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Re:  Alpha Community Bank vs. Ranjit Singh e
Woodford County Case No.. 04 LM 25
Notice of Request for Extension of Time to File Petition for Hearing
Qur File No.; 04-333

To Whom It May Concern:

We represent the Maple Quick Mart and Ranjit Singh. In that regard, thank you for yours
of August 24, 2006. We enclose a copy for your convenience.

As you know, an underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal the final
decision of the lllinois Environmental Protection Agency (IEPA) to the Illinois Poliution Control
Board (IPCB) pursuant to Section 57.8(i) and Section 40 of the llinois Environmental Protection
Act (Act) by filing a Petition for a hearing with in thirty five days after the date of issuance of the
final decision of August 24, 2006.

As you also know and as our client is requesting, this thirty five (35) day period may be
extended for a period of time not to exceed ninety (90) days by written notice from the owner or
operator and the IEPA within the initial thirty five day appeal period. In that regard, please
accept this correspondence as our written request which includes a statement of the date of the
final decision was received (August 24, 2006) along with a copy of the decision.

Finally, we are hereby requesting that both the IPCB as well as the IEPA contact the
undersigned to discuss the filing of the extension as well as the filing of an appeal. We thank
you in advance to your prompt attention to this matter.

Best regards,

GAR/cgk
Enclosure
cc: Audrey Gaten; Ranjit Singh
Corr IEPA & IPCB.092606 doc
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H.LINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTHON AGENCY

1021 NoRTH GRAND Avenue East, P.O, Box 19276, SPRINGHILLD, lunois 62794-9276 - (217) 782-3397
james R. THOMPSON CINTER, 104 WEST RANDOLPH, Suite 11-300, CHICAG, IL 40601 - (312) 814-6026

RoR R. BLAGOEVICH, GOVERNOR DoucLas P. Scott, DIRICTOR
217/782-6762
CERTIFIED MAIL #
AlB 24 2008 T -poy 2510 DOOL 8587 Shhl
Maple Quick Mart

Attention: Ranjit Singh
3045 South Maple Avenue
Brookfield, Illinois 60513

Re:  LPC #0310335067 — Cook County
Brookfield/Maple Quick Mart
3045 South Maple Avenue
Leaking UST Incident No. 20000471
Leaking UST FISCAL FILE

Dear Mr. Singh:

The llinois Environmental Protection Agency has completed the review of your application for
payment from the Underground Storage Tank Fund for the above-referenced Leaking UST
incident pursuant to Section 57.8(g) of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act (Act), and 35
TNl Adm. Code 732, Subpart F. This information is dated March 15, 2006 and was received by
the Agency on May 1, 2006. The application for payment covers the period from March 17,
2000 to May 26, 2000. The amount requested is $34,355.00.

The deductible amount to be assessed on this claim is $15,000.00, which is being deducted from
this payment,

- On May 1, 2006, the Agency received your complete application for payment for this claim. As
a result of the Agency's review of this application for payment, a voucher for $19,355.00 will be
prepared for submission to the Comptroiler's Office for payment as funds become available
bascd upon the date the Agency received your complete request for payment of this application
for payment. Subsequent applications for payment that have been/are submitted will be
processed based upon the date complete subsequent application for payment requests are
received by the Agency. This constitutes the Agency’s final action with regard to the above
application(s) for payment.

An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal this final decision to the Illinois
Pollution Control Board (Board) pursuant to Section 57.8(1) and Section 40 of the Act by filing a
pctition for a hearing within 35 days after the date of issuance of the final decision, However,
the 35-day period may be extended for a period of time not 10 exceed 90 days by written notice
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from the owner or operator and the Illinois EPA within the initial 35-day appcal period. If the
applicant wishes to receive a 90-day extension, a written request that includes a statement of the
date the final decision was received, along with a copy of this decision, must be sent to the
Tlinois EPA as soon as possible.

For information regarding the filing of an appeal, please contact:

Dorothy Gunp, Clerk

Tilinois Pollution Control Board

State of Illinois Center

100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
R ~ -~ Chicago, Ilinois 60601

312/814-3620

For information regarding the filing of an extension, please contact:

11linois Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue East
Springficld, Iinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544

If you have any questions or requirc further assistance, please contact Catherine S, Elston
of my staff at 217/782-6762.

Sincerely,

MMM z ﬁaﬁ{m

Douglas E. Qakley, Manager
Leaking UST Claims Unit

=~ Planning & Reportivg Seciion
Bureau of Land :

DEOQO:CSE:bjh\061304.doc

ce: Marlin Environmental, Inc.
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